NVTA's

Six Year Program
Fiscal Year 2024 - 2029

Arlington County 332 ™ City of Alexandria $25M

. » Safety Improvements at High-Crash Intersections

» Shirlington Bus Station Expansion
» CC2DCA Multimodal Connection*

» Alexandria Metroway Enhancements
» South Van Dorn Street Bridge Enhancements
» Smart & Connected Vehicle Infrastructure

City of Fairfax s]83M

» Northfax Network Improvements - Northfax East- West Road
» Blenheim Boulevard Multimodal Improvements

*$21.1M was transferred from a previous NVTA funding program

2

MULTIMODAL
PROJECTS

City of Falls Church

» City of Falls Church Signal Prioritization Project

$1.4M

Loudoun County

» Route 15 at Braddock Road Roundabout

» Sycolin Road Widening - Loudoun Center Place
to Crosstrail Boulevard
» Old Ox Road Widening - Shaw Road to Oakgrove Road

Prince William County ¢179 |\

» Route 234 and Sudley Manor Drive Interchange

» Route 234 Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Over I-95

» The Landing at Prince William Transit Center

» Triangle Mobility Hub and First/Last Mile
Connection Improvements

» Route 234 Operational Improvements

TOTALING

APPROXIMATELY

City of Manassas $ 4M
» Roundabout at Route 28 and Sudley Rd

Gity of Manassas Park

» Route 28-Centreville Road Corridor Improvements

$700
Million

S40M

Virginia Railway Express (VRE)

» VRE Backlick Road Station Improvements (located in Fairfax County)

Counties

@ Arlington County
Fairfax County

@ Loudoun County
@ Prince William County

Cities
@ City of Alexandria
@ City of Fairfax
@ ity of Falls Church
@ City of Manassas
@ ity of Manassas Park

Projects
BY
Primary
Mode:

Interchange/

B Intersection 1
A () =

Roadway ¥ Commuter

Bus 4 Technology
5 e 3

= Bike/Ped



Jurisdiction/Agency Project Name/ID Amount Funded Modal Components

Arlington Gounty

Fairfax County

Loudoun Gounty

Prince William Gounty

Gity of Alexandria

Gity of Fairfax

Gity of Falls Ghurch
Gity of Manassas
City of Manassas Park
VRE

CC2DCA Multimodal Connection (ARL-023)
Shirlington Bus Station Expansion (ARL-022)

Frontier Drive Extension and Intersection Improvements (FFX-134)

Braddock Road Multimodal Improvements Phase Il (FFX-136)
(Humphries Drive to Southampton Drive)

Route 7 Multimodal Improvements (1-495 to I-66) (FFX-135)

Seven Corners Ring Road Improvements (FFX-138)
Route 15 at Braddock Road Roundabout (LDN-034)

Sycolin Road Widening - Loudoun Center Place to Crosstrail Boulevard (LDN-033)
Old Ox Road Widening - Shaw Road to Oakgrove Road (LDN-029)

Route 234 and Sudley Manor Drive Interchange (PWC-040)

Route 234 Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Over I-95 (PWC-041)
The Landing at Prince William Transit Center (PWC-043)

Triangle Mobility Hub and First/Last Mile Connection Improvements (PWC-044)
Route 234 Operational Improvements (PWC-042)

Safety Improvements at High-Crash Intersections (ALX-029)
Alexandria Metroway Enhancements (ALX-033)

South Van Dorn Street Bridge Enhancements (ALX-032)

Smart & Connected Vehicle Infrastructure (ALX-037)

Blenheim Boulevard Multimodal Improvements (CFX-019)

Northfax Network Improvements - Northfax EastWest Road (CFX-018)
City of Falls Church Signal Prioritization Project (CFC-011)

Roundabout at Route 28 and Sudley Rd (MAN-003)
Route 28-Centreville Road Corridor Improvements (CMP-001)

VRE Backlick Road Station Improvements (VRE-017)

*$21,100,000
$11,600,000
$111,957,472
$27,299,000
$101,351,506
$122,229,417

$10,000,000
$15,000,000

$30,000,000

$115,000,000
$12,000,000

$25,000,000
$10,000,000
$10,000,000
$3,000,000
$7,000,000
$10,000,000
$5,000,000
$5,400,000
$12,932,754
$1,400,000
$4,020,000
$40,000,000
$6,145,103

=2 .,
& > I
5o
2 E
)

= B
I
>9>9.
& &

&% B B &
SPe SPe P S
& &&E

Jn
g &

.)))

> o) &
> )
CRiL



	infographic adopted projects.pdf
	adopted table.pdf

