24
MULTIMODAL PROJECTS

TOTALING

APPROXIMATELY

\$700 Million





Arlington County

- \$32.7M
- ► Shirlington Bus Station Expansion
- ► CC2DCA Multimodal Connection*

► Smart & Connected Vehicle Infrastructure

► South Van Dorn Street Bridge Enhancements

► Alexandria Metroway Enhancements

► Safety Improvements at High-Crash Intersections

*\$21.1M was transferred from a previous NVTA funding program

Fairfax County \$362.8N

- ► Frontier Drive Extension and Intersection Improvements
- Braddock Road Multimodal Improvements Phase II (Humphries Drive to Southampton Drive)
- ▶ Route 7 Multimodal Improvements (I-495 to I-66)
- ▶ Seven Corners Ring Road Improvements

Loudoun County

\$55M

- ▶ Route 15 at Braddock Road Roundabout
- Sycolin Road Widening Loudoun Center Place to Crosstrail Boulevard
- ▶ Old Ox Road Widening Shaw Road to Oakgrove Road

Prince William County \$172M

- ▶ Route 234 and Sudley Manor Drive Interchange
- ▶ Route 234 Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Over I-95
- ▶ The Landing at Prince William Transit Center
- ➤ Triangle Mobility Hub and First/Last Mile Connection Improvements
- ► Route 234 Operational Improvements

City of Fairfax

City of Alexandria

\$18.3M

- ▶ Northfax Network Improvements Northfax East- West Road
- ▶ Blenheim Boulevard Multimodal Improvements

City of Falls Church

\$1.4M

► City of Falls Church Signal Prioritization Project

City of Manassas

▶ Roundabout at Route 28 and Sudley Rd

\$4M

City of Manassas Park

▶ Route 28-Centreville Road Corridor Improvements

, \$40M

Virginia Railway Express (VRE)

► VRE Backlick Road Station Improvements (located in Fairfax County)

S6.1M

Counties Arlington County Fairfax County Loudoun County Prince William County City of Alexandria City of Fairfax City of Falls Church City of Manassas City of Manassas

Projects By Primary Mode:



Interchange/ Intersection



Rail

5

Bus



Technology



Jurisdiction/Agency	Project Name/ID	Amount Funded	Modal Components
Arlington County	CC2DCA Multimodal Connection (ARL-023) Shirlington Bus Station Expansion (ARL-022)	*\$21,100,000 \$11,600,000	
Fairfax County	Frontier Drive Extension and Intersection Improvements (FFX-134) Braddock Road Multimodal Improvements Phase II (FFX-136) (Humphries Drive to Southampton Drive) Route 7 Multimodal Improvements (I-495 to I-66) (FFX-135) Seven Corners Ring Road Improvements (FFX-138)	\$111,957,472 \$27,299,000 \$101,351,506 \$122,229,417	
Loudoun County	Route 15 at Braddock Road Roundabout (LDN-034) Sycolin Road Widening - Loudoun Center Place to Crosstrail Boulevard (LDN-033) Old Ox Road Widening - Shaw Road to Oakgrove Road (LDN-029)	\$10,000,000 \$15,000,000 \$30,000,000	
Prince William County	Route 234 and Sudley Manor Drive Interchange (PWC-040) Route 234 Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Over I-95 (PWC-041) The Landing at Prince William Transit Center (PWC-043) Triangle Mobility Hub and First/Last Mile Connection Improvements (PWC-044) Route 234 Operational Improvements (PWC-042)	\$115,000,000 \$12,000,000 \$25,000,000 \$10,000,000 \$10,000,000	 ♣ ★ ◆ ♠ P ♠ ★ ◆ ♠ ★ ♠
City of Alexandria	Safety Improvements at High-Crash Intersections (ALX-029) Alexandria Metroway Enhancements (ALX-033) South Van Dorn Street Bridge Enhancements (ALX-032) Smart & Connected Vehicle Infrastructure (ALX-037)	\$3,000,000 \$7,000,000 \$10,000,000 \$5,000,000	
City of Fairfax	Blenheim Boulevard Multimodal Improvements (CFX-019) Northfax Network Improvements - Northfax EastWest Road (CFX-018)	\$5,400,000 \$12,932,754	
City of Falls Church	City of Falls Church Signal Prioritization Project (CFC-011)	\$1,400,000	₹
City of Manassas	Roundabout at Route 28 and Sudley Rd (MAN-003)	\$4,020,000	
City of Manassas Park VRE	Route 28-Centreville Road Corridor Improvements (CMP-001) VRE Backlick Road Station Improvements (VRE-017)	\$40,000,000 \$6,145,103	